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2017 CDSME-PPHF Grantees Point of Contacts (PoC) and Other Contacts 
 

 
California 
(PoC) June Simmons 
President/CEO 
Partners in Care Foundation 
732 Mott St., Suite 150 
San Fernando, CA 91340 
Phone: (818) 837-3775, x101 
Email: jsimmons@picf.org  

 
(PoC) Dianne Davis 
Senior Director, Health Self-Management Services 
Partners in Care Foundation 
732 Mott St., Suite 150 
San Fernando, CA 91340 
Phone: (818) 837-3775, x116 
Email: ddavis@picf.org  

 
(PoC) Karol Matson 
Director, Diabetes and Health Self-Management 
Services, Registered Dietitian and Certified Diabetes 
Educator 
Partners in Care Foundation 
732 Mott Street, Suite 150 
San Fernando, CA 91340 
Phone: (818) 837-3775 ext 114 
Email: kmatson@picf.org 
  
(PoC) Kathryn Keogh 
Project Manager 
Health Self-Management Services 
Partners in Care Foundation 
732 Mott Street, Suite 150 
San Fernando, CA 91340 
Phone: (818) 837-3775 x 117 
Email: kkeogh@picf.org 

 
(PoC) Cassandra Manfre 
Project Manager, Health Self-Management Services 
Partners in Care Foundation  
732 Mott St., Suite 150 
San Fernando, CA 91340 
Phone: (818) 837-3775, x146 
Email: cmanfre@picf.org  
 
 
 

 
Florida 
(PoC) Carol Nohelia Montoya 
Network Manager 
Health Foundation of South Florida/Florida Health 
Networks 
13899 Biscayne Blvd, Suite 205 
Miami, FL 33181 
Phone: (305) 952-4266 
Email: cnmontoya@flhealthnetworks.org 
 
Linda Castagnola 
Health Foundation of South Florida/Florida Health 
Networks 
13899 Biscayne Blvd, Suite 205 
Miami, FL 33181 
Email: lcastagnola@flhealthnetworks.org 
 
Lourdine Escarment 
Data & Quality Assurance Coordinator 
Florida Health Networks 
13899 Biscayne Blvd, Suite 205 
Miami, FL 33181 
Phone: (305) 952-4265 
Email: lescarment@flhealthnetworks.org 

  
Illinois 
(PoC) Megan Sutherland 
Manager of Community Programs 
AgeOptions 
1048 Lake Street, Suite 300 
Oak Park, IL 60301 
Phone: (708) 383-0258   
Email: Megan.sutherland@ageoptions.org 
 
Robert Mapes  
Director of Program and Community Support 
AgeOptions 
1048 Lake Street, Suite 300 
Oak Park, IL 60301 
Phone: (708) 383-0258  
Email: robert.mapes@ageoptions.org 
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Kathryn Zahm 
Manager of Community Programs 
AgeOptions 
1048 Lake St. Suite 300 
Oak Park, IL 60301 
Phone: (708) 383-0258 
Email: kathryn.zahm@ageoptions.org 
 
Joan Fox 
Health Education Specialist 
AgeOptions 
1048 Lake St. Suite 300 
Oak Park, IL 60301 
Phone: (708) 383-0258 
Email: joan.fox@ageoptions.org 
 
Amanda Moudry 
Health Integration Specialist 
AgeOptions 
1048 Lake St. Suite 300 
Oak Park, IL 60301 
Phone: (708) 383-0258 
Email: amanda.moudry@ageoptions.org 
 
Peggy Tully 
Health Implementation Coordinator 
AgeOptions 
1048 Lake St. Suite 300 
Oak Park, IL 60301 
Phone: (708) 383-0258 
Email: peggy.tully@ageoptions.org 
 
Kentucky 
(PoC) Pam Spradling 
Director of Planning and Grants Management 
Big Sandy Health Care, Inc. 
1709 KY Rt. 321 
Prestonsburg, KY 41653 
Phone: (606) 886-8546 
Email: p.spradling@bshc.org 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Massachusetts 
(PoC) Jennifer Raymond 
Chief Strategy Officer and Director 
Healthy Living Center of Excellence 
Elder Services of the Merrimack Valley 
280 Merrimack Street, Suite 400 
Lawrence, MA 01843 
Phone: (978) 946-1298  
Email: jraymond@esmv.org 
 
(PoC) Melissa Donegan 
Assistant Director 
Healthy Living Center of Excellence 
Elder Services of the Merrimack Valley 
280 Merrimack Street, Suite 400 
Lawrence, MA 01843 
Phone: (978) 946-1338 
Email: mdonegan@esmv.org 
 
Susan Poludniak 
Healthy Aging Program Manager 
Elder Services of the Merrimack Valley 
280 Merrimack Street, Suite 400 
Lawrence, MA 01843 
Phone: (978) 946-1355 
Email: spoludnial@esmv.org 
 
Rhode Island 
(PoC) Nancy Sutton 
Chief, Center for Chronic Care and Disease 
Management 
Rhode Island Department of Health, Room 409 
3 Capitol Hill 
Providence, RI 02908 
Phone: (401) 222-6957 
Email: nancy.sutton@health.ri.gov 
 
(PoC) Jasmine Franco 
Arthritis Program Manager, Center for Chronic Care 
& Disease Management 
Rhode Island Department of Health, Room 309 
3 Capitol Hill 
Providence, RI 02908 
Phone: (401) 222-4520 
Email: jasmine.franco@health.ri.gov 
 
 
 

mailto:kathryn.zahm@ageoptions.org
mailto:kathryn.zahm@ageoptions.org
mailto:joan.fox@ageoptions.org
mailto:joan.fox@ageoptions.org
mailto:amanda.moudry@ageoptions.org
mailto:amanda.moudry@ageoptions.org
mailto:peggy.tully@ageoptions.org
mailto:peggy.tully@ageoptions.org
mailto:p.spradling@bshc.org
mailto:p.spradling@bshc.org
mailto:jraymond@esmv.org
mailto:jraymond@esmv.org
mailto:mdonegan@esmv.org
mailto:mdonegan@esmv.org
mailto:spoludnial@esmv.org
mailto:spoludnial@esmv.org
mailto:nancy.sutton@health.ri.gov
mailto:nancy.sutton@health.ri.gov
mailto:jasmine.franco@health.ri.gov
mailto:jasmine.franco@health.ri.gov


  10/28/2019 
 

Gail Barbone Niemczyk 
Email: Gail.BarboneNiemczyk@health.ri.gov 
 
Utah 
(PoC) Nichole Shepard 
Program Manager 
Utah Arthritis Program 
288 N. 1460 W.  
PO Box 142107 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-2107 
Phone (801) 538-6259 
Email: nshepard@utah.gov 
 
Stephanie George 
Epidemiologist 
Utah Arthritis Program 
288 N. 1460 W.  
PO Box 142107 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-2107 
Phone: (801) 538-6372 
Email: sgeorge@utah.gov 
 
Celsa Bowman 
Health Program Specialist III 
Utah Arthritis Program 
288 N. 1460 W.  
PO Box 142107 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-2107 
Email: cbowman@utah.gov 
 
Wisconsin 
(PoC) Betsy Abramson 
Executive Director  
Wisconsin Institute for Healthy Aging 
1414 MacArthur Road, Suite B 
Madison, WI 53704 
Phone: (608) 243-5691 
Email: betsy.abramson@wihealthyaging.org 
 
Shannon Myers 
Stepping On Faculty Trainer 
Community Research Specialist 
Wisconsin Institute for Healthy Aging  
1414 MacArthur Road, Suite B 
Madison, WI 53704 
Phone: (608) 852-0813 
Email: shannon.myers@wihealthyaging.org 
 

Kris Krasnowski 
Director of Communications 
Wisconsin Institute for Healthy Aging  
1414 MacArthur Road, Suite B 
Madison, WI 53704 
Phone: (608) 333-2860 
Email: kris.krasnowski@wihealthyaging.org 
 
Karen Beck 
Director of Administration 
Wisconsin Institute for Healthy Aging  
1414 MacArthur Road, Suite B 
Madison, WI 53704 
Phone: (608) 243-5690 
Email: karen.beck@wihealthyaging.org 
 
Michelle Comeau  
Director of Leader Development  
Wisconsin Institute for Healthy Aging  
1414 MacArthur Road, Suite B 
Madison, WI 53704 
Phone: (262) 305-5948 
Email: michelle.comeau@wihealthyaging.org 
 
Kristin Jeffries 
Director of Business Development  
Wisconsin Institute for Healthy Aging  
1414 MacArthur Road, Suite B 
Madison, WI 53704 
Phone: (608) 576-8414 
Email: kristin.jeffries@wihealthyaging.org 
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